Ilkley and District Motor Club - Jubilee Historic Rally - Sunday 8th September 2024

Handed out at signing on for Targa and Novices, MTC 1 for others. Start 99 171 950

## Regularity 4 - Tulips.

Note - Not all junctions are shown below. If a junction is not included, unless instructed otherwise, remain on the principal road. Timing points may be located anywhere on this regularity, not necessarily at the landmarks shown below. You must follow any rally arrows en-route and take care if other competitors have gone off route. This section will be on private land.

Controls will be at less than 2 miles apart.

ļ.,	Controls will be at less than 2 miles apart.								
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use		
1	0.00	0.00	RS 4	30	00:00:00	00:00:00			
2	0.21	0.21		30	00:00:25	00:00:25			
3	0.02	0.23		30	00:00:02	00:00:28			
4	0.03	0.26	GRID	30	00:00:04				
5	0.01	0.27		30	00:00:01	00:00:32			
6	0.02	0.29	<b>←</b>	30	00:00:02	00:00:35			
7	0.01	0.30	GRID	30	00:00:01	00:00:36			
8	0.05	0.35	<b>→</b>	30	00:00:06	00:00:42			
9	0.70	1.05		30	00:01:24	00:02:06			
10	0.03	1.08		30	00:00:04	00:02:10			

	Regularity Four Page 2								
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use		
1	0.12	1.2	GRID	30	00:00:14	00:02:24			
2	0.03	1.23	<del></del>	30	00:00:04	00:02:28			
3	0.03	1.26		30	00:00:04	00:02:31			
4	0.31	1.57		30	00:00:37	00:03:08			
5	0.06	1.63	<b>←</b>	25	00:00:07	00:03:16			
6	0.06	1.69	1	25	00:00:09	00:03:24			
7	0.14	1.83	<b>\_</b>	25	00:00:20	00:03:44			
8	0.12	1.95	<del></del>	25	00:00:17	00:04:02			
9	0.03	1.98		30	00:00:04	00:04:06			
10	0.08	2.06	GRID 7	30	00:00:10	00:04:16			
11	0.28	2.34		30	00:00:34	00:04:49			

	Regularity Four page 3									
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use			
1	0.32	2.66	CARE	30	00:00:38	00:05:28				
2	0.19	2.85	<b>→</b>	30	00:00:23					
3	0.25	3.10		25	00:00:30	00:06:20				
4	0.05	3.15	On to Grass	25	00:00:07	00:06:28				
5	0.19	3.34		25	00:00:27	00:06:55				
6	0.04	3.38	<b></b>	25	00:00:06	00:07:01				
7	0.21	3.59	CARE	25	00:00:30	00:07:31				
8	0.28	3.87		25	00:00:40	00:08:11				
9	0.06	3.93		25	00:00:09	00:08:20				
10	0.02	3.95		25	00:00:03	00:08:23				
11	0.12	4.07	<b>→</b>	25	00:00:17	00:08:40				

	Regularity FourPage 4								
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use		
1	0.07	4.14		25	00:00:10	00:08:50			
2	0.04	4.18		25	00:00:06	00:08:56			
3	0.05	4.23	<b>→</b>	25	00:00:07	00:09:03			
4	0.06	4.29	GRID	25	00:00:09	00:09:12			
5	0.01	4.30		25	00:00:01	00:09:13			
6	0.10	4.40	GRID	25	00:00:14	00:09:28			
7	0.36	4.76		25	00:00:52	00:10:19			
8	0.18	4.94	GRID	25	00:00:26	00:10:45			
9	0.07	5.01		25	00:00:10	00:10:55			
10	0.04	5.05		25	00:00:06	00:11:01			

	Regularity Four Page 5								
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use		
1	0.06	5.11	<b>←</b>	25	00:00:09	00:11:10			
2	0.03	5.14		25	00:00:04	00:11:14			
3	0.01	5.15		25	00:00:01	00:11:16			
4	0.05	5.20		25	00:00:07	00:11:23			
5	0.07	5.27		25	00:00:10	00:11:33			
6	0.23	5.50		25	00:00:33	00:12:06			
7	0.23	5.73		25	00:00:33	00:12:39			
8	0.17	5.90		25	00:00:24	00:13:04			
9			End of Regularity. GIVE WAY TAKE CARE FAST ROAD. Use map in Roadbook to Regularity 5.						